

National Bank of Rwanda Banki Nkuru y'u Rwanda

KN 6 Av.4/P.O. Box 531 Kigali-Rwanda Tel: (+250) 788199000 /

Website: www.bnr.rw /
E-mail: info@bnr.rw /
Swiftcode: BNRWRWRW /
Twitter: @CentralBankRw

The Governor

PUBLIC NOTICE

Pursuant to Articles, 59, 60, 61, 65 and 66 of the Law no 072/2021 of 05/11/2021 governing deposit-taking Microfinance Institutions.

The National Bank of Rwanda (NBR) has taken a decision to place AXON TUNGA MICROFINANCE Plc under the Special Administration, effective from **O1**st **March 2023.**

The NBR informs the General Public especially customers of AXON TUNGA MICROFINANCE Plc that under the Special Administration, the NBR will take control of the Management and Operations of AXON TUNGA MICROFINANCE Plc to safeguard the interests of depositors, and other Stakeholders. In this regard, the NBR has appointed a Special Administrator to undertake the above mentioned responsibilities including the oversight of the day-to-day operations of AXON TUNGA MICROFINANCE PLC.

AXON TUNGA MICROFINANCE Plc will continue its operations, and customers shall continue to access its services as usual. The NBR assures all depositors as well as other Stakeholders of AXON TUNGA MICROFINANCE Plc that their interests will be safeguarded and they will be duly informed of any developments during the Special Administration Period.

For any further information, concerned parties can contact the National Bank of Rwanda through its website.

Done at Kigali on 27th February 2023

RWANGOMBWA John Governor